Charter Election

Amendment 1
Adoption of a Firemen's
and Policemen's Civil
Service Act

Amendment 2

Amend section 3.01by
providing for 7
councilmembers - 4 at large by
district, and 3 at large by place

Amendment 3

Amend section 3.05(a)
providing for the election
at large of the mayor

Amendment 4
Amend section 3.04 to
compensate mayor $50
and councilmembers $25
for meetings

Amendment 5
Amend section 3.09(a)
providing all council
meetings open to the
public

Amendment 6
Amend section 3.10
providing for emergency
adoption of ordinances

Amendment 7

Amend section 7.02 providing
that city secretary shall also be
city clerk, appointed and
removed by city manager

Amendment 8

Amend section 8.01
providing a designation of
Municipal Court

Amendment 9
Amend section 8.02 to
allow appointment of
Municipal Judge

Amendment 10

Amend section 8.03 to
allow appointment of
Municipal Court Clerk

Amendment 11

Amend Article VIII by adding
section 8.05 to provide for the
appointment of prosecuting
attorney

Amendment 12
Amend section 9.02 providing
the City Manager submit
budget 45 days prior to
beginning of fiscal year

Amendment 13

Amend section 9.06 to provide
for a public hearing on the
budget 30 days prior to the
beginning of the fiscal year

Amendment 14

Amend section 9.10 providing
that the budget be adopted no
later than 10 days prior to the
beginning of the fiscal year

Amendment 15
Amend section
9.17contract awards

Voting Results - July 9, 1974

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

For

Against

Early

88

140

73

152

89

142

67

157

195

32

144

67

130

91

165

49

168

47

170

45

160

53

185

35

191

30

175

40

188

33

Election
Day

250

486

284

451

295

444

253

473

619

104

465

224

447

256

584

120

571

136

570

128

540

162

607

105

621

90

604

101

603

107

Total

338

626

357

603

384

586

320

630

814

136

609

291

577

347

749

169

739

183

740

173

700

215

792

140

812

120

779

141

791

140

%

35.06

64.94

37.19

62.81

39.59

60.41

33.68

66.32

85.68

14.32

67.67

32.33

62.45

37.55

81.59

18.41

80.15

19.85

81.05

18.95

76.50

23.50

84.98

15.02

87.12

12.88

84.67

15.33

84.96

15.04

Total Votes Cast

964

960

970

950

950

900

924

918

922

913

915

932

932

920

931




Early El(le)c:;on Total % Total Votes Cast

Regular Election

Early El(]e)c:;on Total % Total Votes Cast

Special Election




	1974

