

Voting Results - July 9, 1974

		Votes					
		Early	Election Day	Total	%	Total Votes Cast	
Charter Election							
	Amendment 1 <i>Adoption of a Firemen's and Policemen's Civil Service Act</i>	For	88	250	338	35.06	964
		Against	140	486	626	64.94	
	Amendment 2 <i>Amend section 3.01 by providing for 7 councilmembers - 4 at large by district, and 3 at large by place</i>	For	73	284	357	37.19	960
		Against	152	451	603	62.81	
	Amendment 3 <i>Amend section 3.05(a) providing for the election at large of the mayor</i>	For	89	295	384	39.59	970
		Against	142	444	586	60.41	
	Amendment 4 <i>Amend section 3.04 to compensate mayor \$50 and councilmembers \$25 for meetings</i>	For	67	253	320	33.68	950
		Against	157	473	630	66.32	
	Amendment 5 <i>Amend section 3.09(a) providing all council meetings open to the public</i>	For	195	619	814	85.68	950
		Against	32	104	136	14.32	
	Amendment 6 <i>Amend section 3.10 providing for emergency adoption of ordinances</i>	For	144	465	609	67.67	900
		Against	67	224	291	32.33	
	Amendment 7 <i>Amend section 7.02 providing that city secretary shall also be city clerk, appointed and removed by city manager</i>	For	130	447	577	62.45	924
		Against	91	256	347	37.55	
	Amendment 8 <i>Amend section 8.01 providing a designation of Municipal Court</i>	For	165	584	749	81.59	918
		Against	49	120	169	18.41	
	Amendment 9 <i>Amend section 8.02 to allow appointment of Municipal Judge</i>	For	168	571	739	80.15	922
		Against	47	136	183	19.85	
	Amendment 10 <i>Amend section 8.03 to allow appointment of Municipal Court Clerk</i>	For	170	570	740	81.05	913
		Against	45	128	173	18.95	
	Amendment 11 <i>Amend Article VIII by adding section 8.05 to provide for the appointment of prosecuting attorney</i>	For	160	540	700	76.50	915
		Against	53	162	215	23.50	
	Amendment 12 <i>Amend section 9.02 providing the City Manager submit budget 45 days prior to beginning of fiscal year</i>	For	185	607	792	84.98	932
		Against	35	105	140	15.02	
	Amendment 13 <i>Amend section 9.06 to provide for a public hearing on the budget 30 days prior to the beginning of the fiscal year</i>	For	191	621	812	87.12	932
		Against	30	90	120	12.88	
	Amendment 14 <i>Amend section 9.10 providing that the budget be adopted no later than 10 days prior to the beginning of the fiscal year</i>	For	175	604	779	84.67	920
		Against	40	101	141	15.33	
	Amendment 15 <i>Amend section 9.17 contract awards</i>	For	188	603	791	84.96	931
		Against	33	107	140	15.04	

Voting Results - September 10, 1974

			Votes				
			Early	Election Day	Total	%	Total Votes Cast
Regular Election	Councilmember Place 4	James S. Hays, Jr.	-	-	763	97.70	781
		Write-Ins	-	-	18	2.30	
Regular Election	Councilmember Place 5	Cayetano (Sandy) Morales	-	-	177	20.30	872
		George A. Erben	-	-	693	88.73	
		Write-Ins	-	-	2	0.23	

Voting Results - November 5, 1974

			Votes				
			Early	Election Day	Total	%	Total Votes Cast
Special Election	Proposition 1 <i>Issuance of \$500K in Revenue Bonds for Waterworks extension and improvements</i>	For	-	-	2529	78.76	3211
		Against	-	-	682	21.24	
Special Election	Proposition 2 <i>Issuance of \$1.5M in Revenue Bonds for Sanitary Sewer extensions and improvements</i>	For	-	-	2443	77.26	3162
		Against	-	-	719	22.74	
Special Election	Proposition 3 <i>Issuance of \$2M in Revenue Bonds for Electric Light and Power System extensions and improvements</i>	For	-	-	2473	77.43	3194
		Against	-	-	721	22.57	